
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 46

TO BE ANSWERED ON 5
th

 February, 2020


CANTEEN STORES DEPARTMENT

*46. SHRI SRIDHAR KOTAGIRI:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE j{kk ea=h

be pleased to state:

 (a) whether the operation of the Canteen Stores Department (CSD) has been stopped in the areas where the number of serving army personnel is less than 100;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of such Canteen Stores Department closed in the country, State/UT-

wise?


A    N    S    W    E    R


MINISTER OF DEFENCE                                    (SHRI RAJNATH SINGH)

      j{kk ea=h                  ¼Jh राजनाथ स िंह )


(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*******


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK

SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 46 FOR ANSWER ON 05.02.2020

REGARDING ‘CANTEEN STORES DEPARTMENT’

(a)  No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.


*****

